Honda Malaysia recalls Accord 2003 to 2007 model to replace airbags


Honda Malaysia is recaling 9,998 Accord (2.0L) 2003

KUALA LUMPUR: Honda Malaysia is recalling 9,998 Accord (2.0L) 2003 – 2007 year model for a second replacement of the Takata driver front airbag inflator as a preventive measure. 

“Honda Malaysia deeply regrets to inform that this affected Accord (2.0L) 2003 – 2007 Year Model was one of the models involved in the previous Takata airbag inflator recalls,” it said in a statement on Thursday.

It said as customer safety is always Honda’s top priority, the company believes this second recall is necessary as a precautionary action and urges affected customers to replace the defective driver front airbag inflator as soon as possible. 

Honda Malaysia said the second replacement of the defective Takata driver front airbag inflator is free of charge and the cost of the replacement will be borne by the company. 

It stated that all its current selling models are not affected and they would continue to uphold transparency and stringent controls to ensure customer safety.

“As of today, there are no crashes or injuries related to the Takata driver front airbag inflator in the Accord (2.0L) 2003 – 2007 Year Model reported in Malaysia,” it said.

It said the affected customers would receive notification letters with the details of this product recall and stock availability.

It also said the second replacement airbag inflator stock for these 9,998 units would be available in stages and the company was doing its utmost best to ensure 100% stock availability in the shortest period of time.

As at April 21, Honda Malaysia had completed more than 243,720 units of Takata driver front airbag inflator replacements or 92% completion ratio. 

The total number of Takata driver and passenger front airbag inflator replacements completed is at more than 527,480 units or 89% completion ratio.

“Honda Malaysia also appeals to affected Honda customers who have yet to have their affected Takata front airbag inflators replaced to do so urgently as it may deploy with excessive internal pressure when activated. 

“The defective airbag inflator casing might rupture which may result in injury or fatality of the driver and passenger,” it said.

Vehicle owners can check their vehicles’ recall status either by logging on to https://www.honda.com.my or https://productrecall.honda.com.my or or by calling Honda toll free number at 1-800-88-2020.
Article type: metered
User Type: anonymous web
User Status:
Campaign ID: 1
Cxense type: free
User access status: 3
   

Did you find this article insightful?

Yes
No

Next In Business News

TSH to see core earnings growth in FY21, says Maybank IB
US 10-yr Treasury yield to hit 1.9% by year end
Japan plans to extend Tokyo area state of emergency to March 21
Oil price scales 1-year peak as OPEC+ rolls over output for April
Fed pledges patience, says easy policy appropriate
GLOBAL MARKETS-Wall Street, other markets decline on Fed remarks
Digital push
UK debt chief hails gilt liquidity as reason for calm on rout
AirAsia calls for global protocols to facilitate recovery
Hyflux fields non-binding bids as cash dries up

Stories You'll Enjoy


Vouchers